
Carl Rosenkranz  Chair  Signer Community Action Agency
Ozarks Area Community Action Corporation 
215 S. Barnes 

Springfield, MO 65802 

Phone 417-864-3492 
Fax     417-864-3499
Email  crosenkranz@oac.ac 
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Kimberley Lippelman-Nash  Contact  Signer United Way

United Way of The Ozarks 
320 N. Jefferson 

Springfield, MO 65806 

Phone 417-863-7700 x222
Fax     417-863-9102
Email  klippelmannash@uwozarks.org 
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Barbara Block Jewish Federation and other Jewish organization

Temple Israel 
PO Box 4284 

Springfield, MO 65808 

Phone 417-888-5151 
Fax    
Email  templeisrael417@gmail.com 
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Cassie Melvin Community Action Agency

Ozarks Area Community Action Corp. 
560 North Stewart Avenue 

Springfield, MO 65802 

Phone 417-447-0554 
Fax    
Email  cmelvin@oac.ac 
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Greg Burris United Way

United Way Of The Ozarks 
Clarence R. Wheeler Center 
320 N. Jefferson Avenue 
Springfield, MO 65806 

Phone 417-863-7700 x229
Fax     417-863-9102
Email  gburris@uwozarks.org 
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Jeff Scott Government agency (except Tribal Government)

Greene County Budget Office 
940 N. Boonville 

Springfield, MO 65802 

Phone 417-868-4115 
Fax     417-868-4818
Email  JScott@greenecountymo.gov 
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Jeff Smith Salvation Army

The Salvation Army 
Post Office Box 9685 

Springfield, MO 65801 

Phone 417-862-5509 
Fax     417-862-1135
Email  jw.smith@usc.salvationarmy.org 
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Jenny Solomon American Red Cross chapter

American Red Cross of So MO 
1545 N. West Bypass 

Springfield, MO 65803-2273 

Phone 417-832-9500 x3113
Fax     417-866-3649
Email  jenny.solomon@redcross.org 
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Lucas Landolt Government agency (except Tribal Government)

Greene County DFS 
101 Park Central Square 

Springfield, MO 65806-1313 

Phone 417-895-6000 
Fax     417-895-6098
Email  Lucas.C.Landolt@dss.mo.gov 
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Maura Taylor Catholic Charities and other Catholic org. (except

Catholic Charities of Sourthern Missouri 
424 E Monastery St 

Springfield, MO 65807-3143 

Phone 417-720-4213 
Fax     417-720-4216
Email  mtaylor@ccsomo.org 
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Michelle Garand Homeless Representative

Community Partnership of the Ozarks 
330 N. Jefferson Ave 

Springfield, MO 65806 

Phone 417-888-2020 
Fax    
Email  mgarand@commpartnership.org 
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Nicole Piper Church organizations or Ministerial Associations

Council Of Churches 
1710 E. Chestnut Expressway 

Springfield, MO 65802-3947 

Phone 417-887-3545 
Fax     417-823-9459
Email  npiper@ccozarks.org 
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Shane Schoeller Government agency (except Tribal Government)

Greene County Clerk 
940 N Boonville Ave Room 113 

Springfield, MO 65802-3804 

Phone 417-868-4055 
Fax    
Email  SSchoeller@greenecountymo.gov 
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